1.5-)*'10'0.-::C'F6#'7-0#')-0#'0)#"-$1+'-00A.#0'*6#'5+$*1+"'+E':+)-:')+"*#"*'10'cO'5#$)#"*'E+$'81";'*A$71"#0H'c`'
5#$)#"*'E+$'M(2H'-";'>`'5#$)#"*'E+$'0+:-$'2iC'LE'8#'1")$#-0#':+)-:'5$+;A)*1+"'+E'81";'*A$71"#0'*+'`O'5#$)#"*H'+E'
M(2' *+' ?`' 5#$)#"*H' -";' +E' 0+:-$' 2i' *+' ?O' 5#$)#"*' 3-00A.1"%' *6-*' *610' ;+#0' "+*' -EE#)*' *6#' +B#$-::' )+0*' +E'
1"B#0*.#"*4H'*6#'"#*'#.5:+&.#"*'7#"#E1*'81::'1")$#-0#'7&'PPHcP>'3P'5#$)#"*'%-1"4C''

F.+#&*A#.*,=2&*X'F610'6-0'-')+.5-$-*1B#:&'0.-::'1.5-)*'+"'*6#'$#0A:*0H':#-;1"%'*+'-'P'5#$)#"*')6-"%#')+.5-$#;'
*+'*6#'7-0#')-0#'0)#"-$1+C'961:#'*6#' :+8#$')+0*'+E' 1"B#0*.#"*'.#-"0' :#00' 1"B#0*.#"*' 10'"##;#;'1"'*6#'):#-"'
#"#$%&'-";'-00+)1-*#;'0#)*+$0H':-$%#$'#"#$%&'71::'0-B1"%0'-$#'-00+)1-*#;'81*6'.+$#'N+7')$#-*1+"H'"#A*$-:1T1"%'*6#'
1.5-)*'+E'*6#':+8#$'1"B#0*.#"*')+0*C'

ENERGY SECTOR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM  |  THE WORLD BANK 10

Variables Base case scenario

Clean
technologies
deployment

4,300 MW

EE: -15% of BAU in 2030

4,800 MW

EE: -20% of BAU in 2030

5,300 MW

EE: -25% of BAU in 2030

Investment
cost (US$/
MW)*

US$1,000,000
CSP: US$5,830,000

US$850,000
CSP: US$5,300,000

US$790,000
CSP: US$4,770,000

1% per year 3% per year

Cost of

Financing
60%

EE: 60%

80%

EE: 80%

100%

EE: 100%

Local
content

CSP: 25% CSP: 35% CSP: 45%

!

"#$%&'!($)*+%!,-#-&$.$#*!/0010*-#)$!2%+&%-.!3!45$!6+%78!9-#:! ! ;;!

F6#')+.71"-*1+"'+E'p+5*1.10*1)q'B-:A#0'E+$'-::'5-$-.#*#$0'361%6#0*'0)#"-$1+4':+8#$0'*6#'-B#$-%#')+0*'+E'):#-"'
#"#$%&'5$+;A)*1+"'7&'-$+A";'cb'5#$)#"*H'E$+.'Z(mPPPo,96';+8"'*+'Z(mKPo,96H'-";'7++0*0'*6#'-B#$-%#'
-""A-:'5$+;A)*1+"'+E'):#-"'#"#$%&'E$+.'dCK'*+'PPCb'F96C''

eB#$-::H' *6#' "#*' N+7@&#-$0' )$#-*#;' )+A:;' $-"%#' E$+.' `KOHccK' *+' PHOOQHQbcC' F610' 10' $#05#)*1B#:&' @>`' -";' ncc'
5#$)#"*')+.5-$#;'*+'*6#'7-0#')-0#'0)#"-$1+C'M(2H'81";H'-";'!!'*#)6"+:+%1#0'$#.-1"'*6#'.-1"'0+A$)#0'+E'N+7'
)$#-*1+"'81*6'$#05#)*1B#:&'>O>HdQbH'P?bHPc?H'-";'PcdHdKd'"#*'N+7@&#-$0'1"'*6#')-0#'+E'*6#':+8#0*'0)#"-$1+'-";'
cc`H>Q?H'cOOHd?OH'-";'>P?HOPd'1"'*6#')-0#'+E'*6#'61%6#0*'0)#"-$1+C'F-7:#'cCc';105:-&0'*6#')6-"%#'1"'N+7')$#-*1+"'
1";A)#;'7&'=#&'5-$-.#*#$0D'B-$1-*1+"'E$+.'*6#'7-0#')-0#'0)#"-$1+C''

!
!<LM-,_I_,,a#.&%*%+%*0,<.1:0&%&,?#&(:*&,25,*"#,8:#1.,!#=".2:2/0,J1*"&,S=(A(:1*%+#,.#*,C27B0#1'&,%.,_[,0#1'&T,
!

!
!
"#$%&'*%GDD3K%'(<2/$<>%
(#)'*!`G#?9-'()%$#%V-<(%&-<(%<&(.-'*#>%G,!%]%&#.&(.$'-$()%<#/-'%9#A('c%D.g%]%"#$%&'!"(()*)$#*'!+#,!-$#$.+/0$!"#$%&'c%!j%]%
9"#$#a#/$-*&>%
! !

ENERGY SECTOR MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM  |  THE WORLD BANK 11

PV
CSP

Ind. dist.
PV

Res. dist.
PV wind

Energy Total
job-years

Change
in %*

Base case scenario 57,912 264,014 24,401 29,368 206,972 179,248 761,914

EnR
targets

Low 52,094 237,491 22,149 26,431 186,106 135,882 660,152 -13

High 63,882 291,230 27,029 32,304 227,697 222,614 864,757 13

Investment
costs

High 56,378 263,571 24,427 27,664 193,015 186,953 752,008 -1